Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/021) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings Our File WSTR 8443	O D
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereo
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(les): Name of conveying party(les):	Name: Westar Aerospace & Defense Group, Inc.
Westar Aerospace and Defense Group, Inc.	140110. ,440000 x 0.00000000000000000000000000000
,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Missouri Research Park</u>
Other	4 Research Park Drive
	City: St_Charles State: MO ZD: 63304
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Y ≥s X No
Execution Date: March 15, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,177,955 attached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald W. Tuegel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _ 40.00
	☐ Evoluged
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Senniger Powers	7 Additionable to the state of
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	19-1345
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos t account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	1
Donald W. Tuegel	old W. Tuegel 12/15/04
Name of Person Signing Signature / Dage: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on March 15, 2004, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to WESTAR AEROSPACE & DEFENSE GROUP, INC., was filled in this office by WESTAR AEROSPACE AND DEFENSE GROUP, INC. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Cars on City, Nevada, on April 15, 2004.

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

PATENT

REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 12/15/2004